# OP \$115.00 2529783

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hollandia Flowers, Inc.		12/29/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hollandia Flowers, LLC
Street Address:	1545 Santa Monica
City:	Carpinteria
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529783	HOLLANDIA
Registration Number:	2540216	ABSOLUTELY FRESH BECAUSE IT'S STILL ALIV
Registration Number:	2540217	LIVE GOURMET
Registration Number:	2569851	HOLLANDIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Janet P. Peyton

/Janet P. Peyton/

DATE SIGNED:

04/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Hollandia Flowers LLC - LLC-1A with GS#page1.tif source=Hollandia Flowers LLC - LLC-1A with GS#page2.tif source=Hollandia Flowers LLC - LLC-1A with GS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0033

## State of California

# Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF STATUS**

ENTITY NAME: HOLLANDIA FLOWERS, LLC

FILE NUMBER:

201536410056

FORMATION DATE:

12/29/2015

TYPE:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JURISDICTION:

**CALIFORNIA** 

STATUS:

**ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)** 

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of December 30, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

LE



LLC-1A (REV 01/2015)

# State of California Secretary of State

1088410 out

Limited Liability Company
Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT -- Read all instructions before completing this form.

LLC-1A File # 201536410056

FILED

to the

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 9 2015

IMPORTANT - Read all Instruction	us nergie combiering ruis form		Inis Space For Filing	Use Only	
Converted Entity Information					
<ol> <li>Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated to</li> </ol>	e name must include the words Limite Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	d Liability Company or th	ne abbreviations LLC or	L.L.C. The words	
Hollandia Flowers, LLC					
<ol><li>The purpose of the limited liability con organized under the California Revised</li></ol>	npany is to engage in any lawfu Uniform Limited Liability Company	act or activity for w Act.	hich a limited liability	y company may be	
3. The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):				
✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Li	imited Liability Comp	any Member(s)	
4. initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in (	CA City	State	Zip Code	
1550 Santa Monica Road, Carp	interia		CA	93013	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, if different from Item	Clty	State	Zip Code	
<ol> <li>Name of initial Agent For Service of Pro- initial agent for service of process in case it Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the a registered corporate agent as the address for</li> </ol>	he LLC is sued. You may list any a gent's business or residential street a	dult who lives in Califor	nia. You may not list	an LLC as the agent.	
Michael E. Pfau					
7. If an individual, Street Address of Agen	t for Service of Process in CA	City	State	Zip Code	
1421 State Street, Ste. B, Sant	,		. CA	93101	
Converting Entity Information		<u> </u>			
8. Name of Converting Entity			•		
Hollandia Flowers, Inc.		•			
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11. CA Se	cretary of State Flie	Number, if any	
Corporation	California		C1088410		
12. The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required.	he number of interest pired for each class:	s or shares of each c	lass that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding	interests entitled to vote.	AND The p	ercentage vote require	ed of each class.	
Common Stock - 114,000			100%		
Additional Information					
13. Additional information set forth on the att	ached pages, if any, is Incorporal	ed herein by this refer	rence and made part	of this certificate.	
<ol> <li>I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.</li> </ol>	contents of this document are to	ue. I declare I am th	e person who execu	ted this instrument,	
	<i>p</i> D	etrus Overgaag,	President		
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
	2	lizabeth Seyle, S	ecretary		
Signature of Authorized Person	Ту	pe or Print Name and T	Title of Authorized Pen	son	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0035

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

|--|

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 3 0 2015

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0036

**RECORDED: 04/13/2022**